Board of Supervisors COUNTY OF TEHAMA

 $District\ 1-Rob\ Burroughs$

District 2 – Tom Walker

District 3 – Pati Nolen District 4 – Matt Hansen

District 5 – Greg Jones



Gabriel Hydrick Chief Administrator

COUNTY OF TEHAMA LEGAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that bids shall be received until 3:00 p.m., October 10, 2025, in the Administration Office, 727 Oak Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080 for the purchase of (1) new ½ ton 4x4 Extended Cab Standard Bed Pickup Truck for the Public Works Department All bids must be in the custody of the Purchasing Department at the designated time. In addition to mailed bid submittals, fax submittals will be accepted at (530) 527-3764 and emails at dschmidt@tehama.gov. Bids shall be submitted on the form provided ONLY.

Bid specifications are available by contacting the Purchasing Department at the above address, or by calling (530) 527-3365.

The Board of Supervisors reserves the right to waive informalities and irregularities in any bids received.

Debbie Schmidt – Deputy Purchasing Agent

Publish in the Daily News on October 1, 2025. Send proof of publication and statement to Tehama County Purchasing Dept., 727 Oak Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080

TEHAMA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS FOR: ONE (1) 1/2 TON 4X4 EXTENDED CAB STANDARD BED PICKUP TRUCK

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: This vehicle must be new. Discontinued models, or models that the manufacturer has formally announced will be discontinued within two years after the bid closing, are not acceptable. The vehicle furnished under this specification shall be the manufacturer's conventional design for the type of vehicle specified, complete with all necessary operating accessories customarily furnished, whether stipulated herein or not, with such modifications and attachments as may be necessary to enable the vehicle to function reliably and efficiently in sustained operation. All parts, equipment and accessories shall be completely installed, assembled and/or adjusted as required and shall conform in strength, quality of materials and workmanship to recognized industry standards. Additionally, the vehicle furnished shall comply with the most current Federal Vehicle Standards, California Air Resources Pollution Control requirements, the requirements of the California Department of Transportation and the California Vehicle Code. Awarded Bidder is required to process all DMV documentation to complete registration to the County of Tehama.

Body: 1/2 Ton 4X4 Extended Cab, 4-Door with a Standard 6.5' Bed

Engine: Gasoline, 5.0L Minimum

Transmission: 6-Speed Automatic, Minimum

Drive Train: Four Wheel Drive

Anti-Lock Braking System

Tire Pressure Monitoring System

Color: Exterior - White

Interior- Light Gray

Includes the Following:

- Vinyl Floor Covering and Floor Mats
- A/C
- AM/FM Stereo, Fixed Mast Antenna
- Power Steering, Windows, Door Locks and Mirrors
- Vinyl Seats 40/20/40
- Tilt Wheel, Cruise Control
- Driver and Passenger Air Bags
- Day Light Running Lights
- Cargo Lamp w/High Mount Stop Light
- Full Size Spare Tire and Jack
- Tow Package w/Hitch and Wiring Plug
- Rear Step Bumper
- Tinted Windows
- Electric Brake Controller
- Running Boards
- Service Manual

Warranty: Please state factory warranty provided and costs for extended warranty, if available.

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE EXPLAINED IN DETAIL

TEHAMA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ONE (1) NEW 1/2 TON 4X4 EXTENDED CAB STANDARD BED PICKUP TRUCK

Bids to be received on or before 3:00 P.M. on 10/10/2025

ONE (1) NEW: MODEL YEAR MAKE MODEL DESIGNATION_	
Price Per Each Documentation Fee CA State Sales Tax (7.50%) Tire Disposal Fee and Delivery Charge to: 9380 San Benito Ave., Gerber, CA TOTAL BID FOR ONE NEW 1/2 TON 4X4 EXTENDED CAB STANDARD BED PICKUP TRUCK* * As per specifications	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$
BID SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF ALL EQUIPMENT MEETING OR EXCEEDING THE REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS.	
**Any additional fees associated with this bid submittal, incand/or CMAS Contract Fees assessed for contract usage, bid price. Unstated fees will become the responsibility of tounty.	must be clearly stated an included in the total
The bid, if awarded, will be awarded on the basis of the to Board of Supervisors reserves the right to reject any or all purchase until awarded and execution of a Purchase Orde	bids and the County assumes no obligation to
It is mandatory to attach comprehensive specification sheets to this form. Any specifications exceptions must be explained in detail and attached to this sheet. Printed literature and specification information must be submitted with the bid. Failure to include complete information will exclude your bid from an award.	
PROPOSED DELIVERY DATE:	
DEALER:	
PREPARED BY:	
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE NOFAX N	O
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	DATE:
PLEASE STATE WARRANTY INCLUDED:	
*You may submit bids on more than one vehicle if desired *Each bid submittal must be completed on this form *Bids can be returned using any of the following:	

Email to: dschmidt@tehama.gov

Fax to: 530-527-3764

Mail to: Attn: Public Works Truck Bid

Tehama County Purchasing

727 Oak Street Red Bluff, CA 96080